

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7631

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

06 October 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Microsoft Windows 11.

You asked:

- 1) How many computers (desktop or laptop) are currently owned by and in use at your organisation?*
- 2) How many of these do not have a Windows 11-approved processor (as determined by the attached list)?*

Trust response:

- 1) 6049
- 2) It is the view of this trust's Information security function that disclosure of the information requested could prejudice our ability to resist cyber-attacks, etc. on our systems. The trust has applied Section 31 (1)(a) of the FOI Act (Law Enforcement) to this question as providing this could compromise the security of the Trust's network / data. The Trust has issued a Cyber Security statement which can be found on our website using the following link:
<https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/>